

NOTICE OF PROVISIONAL APPOINTMENT TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES [Education Code section 5090 et seq.]

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, on by action taken on December 9, 2020, at a duly noticed and agendized special meeting, the Board of Trustees of the Alum Rock Union Elementary School District declared a vacancy on the Board of Trustees as of December 11, 2020.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT on January 7, 2020, the Board of Trustees provisionally appointed Minh Xuan Pham to the Board of Trustees to fill the Board vacancy. Unless a petition calling for a special election, containing a sufficient number of signatures, is filed in the office of county superintendent of schools within 30 days of the date of the provisional appointment, it shall become an effective appointment.